RELEASE & ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I hereby voluntarily and knowingly execute this Release and Assumption of Risk with the express intention of extinguishing obligations, claims, and causes of action as stated herein. This Release and Assumption of Risk is entered as result of my decision to participate in activities including, but not limited to, the observation and/or handling and/or riding of horses (whether owned by me or by others) on premises owned by Sharon E. Madere and David R. Myzie, known as Silver Moon Farm, operated by EquiLightenment LLC, and located at 45 NW 125 Ave., Ocala Florida 34482. I acknowledge that riding, handling, and/or being in proximity to horses is dangerous and that there is the risk of injury or death. I hereby waive any claim for injury to my person, my horse or my property for damages that may occur as a result of me and/or my horse being on the premises, and engaging in any activities with or without my horse, and with or without any other horses present on the premises. I hereby assume the risks involved with my presence and participation which may include injury and death. I expressly release, discharge, and hold harmless Sharon E. Madere and David R. Myzie, EquiLightenment LLC and Silver Moon Iberians, their appointees, employees, volunteers, contractors or agents from any and all injuries, claims, or causes of action that I may have, known or unknown, or that any person claiming through me may have, known or unknown, or claim to have against Sharon E. Madere and David R. Myzie, EquiLightenment LLC and/or Silver Moon Iberians, their appointees, employees, volunteers, contractors or agents created by or arising out of or during or following my and/or my horse's presence and/or activities on the premises owned by Sharon E. Madere and David R. Myzie, through the act or omission to act by any one, whether they be Sharon E. Madere and David R. Myzie, EquiLightenment LLC and/or Silver Moon Iberians, and/or their appointees, employees, volunteers, contractors or agents or whomsoever. I also hereby release Sharon E. Madere, David R. Myzie, EquiLightenment LLC, and/or Silver Moon Iberians, their appointees, employees, volunteers, contractors and/or agents, from any and all liabilities and/or claims regarding any illness, injury, loss and/or death of my horse, as well as any liabilities and/or claims regarding loss, damage and/or destruction of any personal property that I choose to bring and/or leave on the premises. I also grant EquiLightenment LLC, and/or Sharon Madere permission to use and/or publish photographs and/or videos taken of me (including minors listed below) while on the premises for purposes including educational materials and promotion, etc.

Name of ADULT Participant	_
Signature	Date
Name of MINOR Participant	Name of LEGAL PARENT or GUARDIAN of minor
Signature of LEGAL PARENT OR GUARDIAN	 Date

WARNING: Under Florida law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

Notice of Intrinsic Dangers of Equine Activities pursuant to Florida Statute 773: "Except as provided in s. 773.03, an equine activity sponsor, an equine professional, or any other person, which shall include a corporation or partnership, shall not be liable for an injury to or the death of a participant resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities and, except as provided in s. 773.03, no participant nor any participant's representative shall have any claim against or recover from any equine activity sponsor, equine professional, or any other person for injury, loss, damage, or death of the participant resulting from any of the inherent risks of equine activities."